DOCKETED

Docket Number:

17-HYD-01

Project Title:

Renewable Hydrogen Transportation Fuel Production

TN #:

229536

Document Title:

AgendaWorkshop3RH2_BuildOut_Results_20190828

Agenda for Energy Commission hosted UCI APEP Workshop3 on

Description: | results of study of Renewable Hydrogen Production Build-Out in CA
on August 28, 2019.
Filer: | Akasha Khalsa

Organization:

California Energy Commission

Submitter Role:

Commission Staff

Submission Date:

8/26/2019 10:17:41 AM

Docketed Date:

8/26/2019




10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:15 PM

10:20 AM

10:40 PM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:25 AM

11:30 PM

12:00 PM

California Energy Commission hosts

Advanced Power and Energy Program of the University of California, Irvine

Renewable Hydrogen Production Plant Deployment Roadmap -
Build-Out Results Presentation Webinar 3

August 28, 2019
Agenda

Welcome and Diversity Survey Akasha Kaur Khalsa
Introductions Akasha Kaur Khalsa
Agenda and Context Dr. Scott Samuelsen
Context and Overview Dr. Jeff Reed
° Need for Renewable Hydrogen Production Roadmap
° Key Findings and Recommendations
Renewable Hydrogen Demand Scenarios Dr. Jeff Reed
° Global Demand for Hydrogen by Sector
° Potential Future Demand for RH2 by Sector
Dispensed Cost of Renewable Hydrogen Dr. Jeff Reed
° Primary Production (Conversion) Technology
° Feedstock Cost and Supply
° Delivery Chain Cost
. Impact of Environmental Credits
. Dispensed Cost of Hydrogen Evolution
Build-out Scenarios Dr. Jeff Reed
° RH2 Production Facility Siting Analysis
. Build-out Scenarios for Renewable Hydrogen Production
Recommendations and Conclusions Dr. Jeff Reed
° General recommendations
° Research, Development and Demonstration Needs
° Conclusions
Wrap Up Akasha Kaur Khalsa
Public Discussion, Questions and Comments All
Adjournment All

Please complete this one-minute survey to discover anonymous overall attendance of diverse

groups for public reporting purposes. https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/5DPFSKQ



https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/5DPFSKQ



