DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	17-HYD-01	
Project Title:	Renewable Hydrogen Transportation Fuel Production	
TN #:	229536	
Document Title:	AgendaWorkshop3RH2_BuildOut_Results_20190828	
Description:	Agenda for Energy Commission hosted UCI APEP Workshop3 on results of study of Renewable Hydrogen Production Build-Out in C on August 28, 2019.	
Filer:	Akasha Khalsa	
Organization:	California Energy Commission	
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff	
Submission Date:	8/26/2019 10:17:41 AM	
Docketed Date:	8/26/2019	

## California Energy Commission hosts Advanced Power and Energy Program of the University of California, Irvine Renewable Hydrogen Production Plant Deployment Roadmap – Build-Out Results Presentation Webinar 3 August 28, 2019

## <u>Agenda</u>

10:00 AM	Welcome and Diversity Survey Introductions	Akasha Kaur Khalsa Akasha Kaur Khalsa
10:05 AM	Agenda and Context	Dr. Scott Samuelsen
10:15 PM	<ul> <li>Context and Overview</li> <li>Need for Renewable Hydrogen Production Roadmap</li> <li>Key Findings and Recommendations</li> </ul>	Dr. Jeff Reed
10:20 AM	<ul> <li><i>Renewable Hydrogen Demand Scenarios</i></li> <li>Global Demand for Hydrogen by Sector</li> <li>Potential Future Demand for RH2 by Sector</li> </ul>	Dr. Jeff Reed
10:40 PM	<ul> <li>Dispensed Cost of Renewable Hydrogen</li> <li>Primary Production (Conversion) Technology</li> <li>Feedstock Cost and Supply</li> <li>Delivery Chain Cost</li> <li>Impact of Environmental Credits</li> <li>Dispensed Cost of Hydrogen Evolution</li> </ul>	Dr. Jeff Reed
11:00 AM	<ul> <li>Build-out Scenarios</li> <li>RH2 Production Facility Siting Analysis</li> <li>Build-out Scenarios for Renewable Hydrogen Product</li> </ul>	Dr. Jeff Reed
11:15 AM	<ul> <li>Recommendations and Conclusions</li> <li>General recommendations</li> <li>Research, Development and Demonstration Needs</li> <li>Conclusions</li> </ul>	Dr. Jeff Reed
11:25 AM	Wrap Up	Akasha Kaur Khalsa
11:30 PM	Public Discussion, Questions and Comments	All
12:00 PM	Adjournment	All

Please complete this one-minute survey to discover anonymous overall attendance of diverse groups for public reporting purposes. <u>https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/5DPFSKQ</u>